	BOIIS]
. (Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	200269035242
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	02/09/1501040024 **125.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	IS FEB
	HANNE B-9 AH 8: 100 AH 8:
Office Use Only	
Office Use Only	EB-9 AH 8:57 ANSSTED STATE

:

Division of Corporations Registration Section- Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

To Whom It May Concern:

, `

.

I enclose Duplicates of the Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida. The Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/ Registered Office is also enclosed.

Also enclosed is a Certificate of Good Standing from the State of Nevada.

Please file the attached Application and return Proof of Filing and the requested Certified Copy via the enclosed pre-paid FedEx envelope.

Payment for the required fees is enclosed (\$125.00 to Department of State).

If you have any questions or concerns, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

The Client Services Team MyNewCompany.com, Inc. 187 E. Warm Springs Rd., Suite B Las Vegas, NV 89119

Phone: 702-362-2677 Fax: 702-825-2581

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

2

SUBJECT: Flashcare Solutions, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Ed Tsuji

Name of Person

MyNewCompany.com, Inc.

Firm/Company

187 E. Warm Springs Rd., Ste. B

Address

Las Vegas, NV 89119

City/State and Zip Code

agent@mynewcompany.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Ed Tsui Name of Contact Person Davtime Telephone Number

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

X \$125.00 Filing Fee

□ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

+ Flashcare Solutions, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")

3

2 Nevada

37-1748599

(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)

(FEI number, if applicable)

4. N/A

(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)

5. 1918 Harrison St., #210, Hollywood, FL 33020

(Street Address of Principal Office) 6 1918 Harrison St., #210, Hollywood, FL 33020

(Mailing Address)		
7. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority		
Gustavo Villarreal, AMBR- 1657 Tyler St., #101, Hollyw	/ood, FE33020	
		···

acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Gustavo Villarreal

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

- . . . - . .

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Flashcare Solutions, LLC

.

1

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

	InCorp Servie	ces, Inc.	
		(Name)	
	17888 67th C	Court North	
	Florida Stree	et Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
	Loxahatchee	FL 33470	
		City/State/Zip	
liability comp registered ag statutes relati	pany at the place designated ent and agree to act in this ing to the proper and comp ligations of my position as	and to accept service of process for the above stated limited d in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all blete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Flörida	i Carpo di di gara bi di di gara bi di di gara di di gara di d
		(Signature) Chris Mershon, Assistant Secretar	ry
	\$ 30	 0.00 Filing Fee for Application 5.00 Designation of Registered Agent 0.00 Certified Copy (optional) 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional) 	





CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **FLASHCARE SOLUTIONS**, **LLC**, as a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since January 22, 2014, and is in good standing in this state.



Electronic Certificate Certificate Number: C20150205-1273 You may verify this electronic certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on February 5, 2015.

FEB-9 AM 8:5

have K. Cegevste

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State